The Group’s cash flow interest rate risk is mainly relating to the fluctuation of HIBOR or best lending rate arising
from the Group’s interest bearing financial instruments. The Group’s exposure to interest rates on financial assets
and financial liabilities are detailed below.

Financial instruments with variable interest-bearing in nature

	 2010	 2009
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Assets
  Trade receivables	 1,561,782	 642,711
  Bank balances	 165,630	 160,831

Liability
  Trade payables	 321,815	 203,541

68

APPENDIX I	 FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

Interest rate sensitivity

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting
period and it is assumed that the amount of the above assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period was in
existence for the whole year and all other variables were held constant throughout the respective year. For the year
ended 30 September 2010, in view of the current market interest rate is low, no interest rate sensitivity is prepared
for the bank balances and trade payables as the impact is not significant. A 50 basis point (2009: 50 basis point)
change represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates in respect of trade
receivables.

	 2010	 2009
	 Change in basis points	 Change in basis points
	 +50	 –50	 +50	 –50
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Increase (decrease) in profit after tax
  for the year/period	 6,521	 (6,521)	 2,684	 (2,684)

Credit risk

The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk in the event of the counterparties failure to perform their obligations
as at 30 September 2010 in relation to each class of recognised financial assets is the carrying amount of those
assets as stated in the consolidated statement of financial position. In order to minimise the credit risk, the
management of the Group has a delegated team to compile the credit and risk management policies, to approve
credit limits and to determine any debt recovery action on those delinquent receivables. In addition, the Group
reviews the recoverable amount of each individual receivables at the end of the reporting period to ensure that